## BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

	)	
Petition of Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC	)	
d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone for Arbitration of	)	
Rates, Terms and Conditions of Interconnection with	)	
Kearsarge Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom,	)	DOCKET NO. DT 08-162
Merrimack County Telephone Company d/b/a TDS	)	
Telecom and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a	)	
TDS Telecom Pursuant to the Communications Act	)	
of 1934, as Amended	)	
	)	
	)	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Paul D. Abbott, hereby certify that I have this 27<sup>h</sup> day of February, 2009, served the foregoing document by email, on all parties of record:

1. Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC's Response and Objections to Supplemental Data Requests from Merrimack County Telephone Company, Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., and Kearsarge Telephone Company.

Paul D. Abbott

4552763v.1